

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 7193

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/1999 in FAO 225/93  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MOHD. HANIF & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

H.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS. Respondent (s)  
( With I.A. 1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 15/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M. Mohsin Israilly,Adv. for  
Ms. Anuradha Chakrabarty,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

We are not satisfied of the explanation offered for the long delay of 634 days. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he may be permitted to file a fresh affidavit showing good reasons for the long delay. In view of his persistent requests we post this case after two weeks hence. If any good reasons can be discovered by him the same will be considered then.

List after two weeks.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)  
Court Master