

0

SLP(C)No. 19924 OF 2001
ITEM No.4

Court No. 9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19924/2001

MOHD. HANIF & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

H.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS. Respondent (s)

(for recalling the order dated 18.2.2002 and for restoration of
the petition)

Date : 15/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M. Mohsin Israilly, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Chakrabarty, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Prayer for restoration of special leave petition
is allowed subject to payment of Rs.1,000/- (One Thousand
only) by way of costs being deposited to Supreme Court
Legal Services Authority. The special leave petition is
restored to its original number.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master