

SLP(C)No. 19924 OF 2001
ITEM No.17

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19924/2001

(From the judgment and order dated 8/9/1999 in FAO 225/93 of
the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MOHD. HANIF & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

H.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for to bring on record the LR's. of deceased
petitioner No. 2 and c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP)

Date : 10/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) M. Mohsin Israilly, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Chakrabarty, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

I.A. No. 5/2002 is allowed. Let the index be
corrected accordingly. The objection of the respondents
that the cause of action to the petitioner No. 2 was
personal to her and does not survive to the legal heirs
shall be taken into consideration at the time of final
hearing.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within 3 days.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master